
 

 

 

 

 

 



CITY OF WATERLOO Check Register - Finance Committee Approval Report Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 9/1/2021 - 9/30/2021 Oct 06, 2021  11:54AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

09/21 09/17/2021 53454 101170 FOSTER COACH SALES INC FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/LONG SHORELINE-PIGTA 22084 220-52-5231-340 0 164.81- V

          Total 53454: 164.81-

09/21 09/09/2021 53648 263 ALASKAN ICE COMPANY, INC PARKS FIREMEN'S PARK CONCESSIONS ICE 204004055 225-55-5510-356 0 82.50

          Total 53648: 82.50

09/21 09/09/2021 53649 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/08-2021 3497 08/21 100-53-5324-331 0 346.60

          Total 53649: 346.60

09/21 09/09/2021 53650 633 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 2021 REVALUATION 156217 400-57-5701-841 0 6,491.95

          Total 53650: 6,491.95

09/21 09/09/2021 53651 1380 BP FIRE/M&E/GAS/08-2021 60668525 220-52-5227-342 0 732.56

          Total 53651: 732.56

09/21 09/09/2021 53652 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/08-2021 242472629 100-51-5142-220 0 73.14

          Total 53652: 73.14

09/21 09/09/2021 53653 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE TV/PROG/08-2021 0035659082521 200-55-5560-320 0 50.13

09/21 09/09/2021 53653 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/08-2021 0035659082521 100-51-5142-380 0 107.49

09/21 09/09/2021 53653 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/08-2021 0035659082521 220-52-5221-341 0 109.99

09/21 09/09/2021 53653 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/08-2021 0035659082521 225-55-5510-341 0 117.98

09/21 09/09/2021 53653 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/08-2021 0035659082521 225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

09/21 09/09/2021 53653 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/08-2021 0035659082521 100-52-5211-380 0 107.48

          Total 53653: 583.06

09/21 09/09/2021 53654 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC/CLEANING/08-2021 LD 08/21 600-51-5162-290 0 40.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53654 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING/08-2021 LD 08/21 100-51-5160-290 0 800.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53654 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING/08-2021 LD 08/21 225-55-5520-290 0 100.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/21 09/09/2021 53654 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING/08-2021 LD 08/21 100-52-5210-290 0 500.00

          Total 53654: 1,440.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53655 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 2115557 225-55-5510-354 0 153.25

09/21 09/09/2021 53655 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 2938895 225-55-5510-354 0 168.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53655 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 3352600 225-55-5510-354 0 204.65

09/21 09/09/2021 53655 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 3380450 225-55-5510-354 0 353.12

09/21 09/09/2021 53655 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 3380543 225-55-5510-354 0 140.00

          Total 53655: 1,019.02

09/21 09/09/2021 53656 4580 GFC LEASING LIBRARY/CO$/COPIER LEASE/09-2021 I00680620 812-55-5511-354 812905 657.43

          Total 53656: 657.43

09/21 09/09/2021 53657 5320 HELLENBRAND'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/FACILITY MAINT/EDGER 139073 225-55-5510-351 0 30.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53657 5320 HELLENBRAND'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/FACILITY MAINT/HOE 139078 225-55-5510-351 0 23.99

          Total 53657: 53.99

09/21 09/09/2021 53658 5350 HEREDIA, MARIA POLICE PATROL/MISC/INTERPRETER MH 09/21 100-52-5211-399 0 25.00

          Total 53658: 25.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES/09-2021 77811 100-51-5110-380 0 88.29

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/09-2021/ 77811 100-51-5142-380 0 120.87

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP DPW/IQ SERVICES/09-2021 77811 100-53-5327-350 0 25.29

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP MAYOR/IQ SERVICES/09-2021 77811 100-51-5141-380 0 25.29

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/IQ SERVICES/09-21/ 77811 225-55-5505-380 0 25.29

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE ADMIN/IQ SERVICES/09-21 77811 100-52-5210-380 0 50.15

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE PATROL/IQ SERVICES/09-21 77811 100-52-5211-380 0 98.15

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP TID 2/IQ SERVICES/09-2021 77811 412-53-5310-380 0 25.29

09/21 09/09/2021 53659 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/IQ SERVICES/09-2021 77811 200-55-5560-380 0 25.29

          Total 53659: 483.91

09/21 09/09/2021 53660 6100 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT POLICE PATROL/MEG WAGES/2ND QTR-2021 2021-0008-DTF 100-52-5211-125 0 425.46

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53660: 425.46

09/21 09/09/2021 53661 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES #8304-8308 DOGS 08/21 100-24300 0 28.75

          Total 53661: 28.75

09/21 09/09/2021 53662 6242 JIM'S TAP CLEANING SERVICE PARKS FP ALCOHOL TAP CLEANING 36 225-55-5510-354 0 45.00

          Total 53662: 45.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53663 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/10-2021 052513 0525 10/21 100-21533 0 1,244.79

          Total 53663: 1,244.79

09/21 09/09/2021 53664 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/GLOVES & BRAKE CLEANER 3790 08/21 100-53-5327-350 0 96.05

09/21 09/09/2021 53664 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/OIL DRY 3790 08/21 225-55-5510-351 0 22.58

09/21 09/09/2021 53664 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#4/WIPER BLADES 3790 08/21 100-53-5324-364 0 37.98

          Total 53664: 156.61

09/21 09/09/2021 53665 9170 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY LIBRARY/CLARK$/ADULT PRGM/SUPPLIES 711320646-01 812-56-5511-391 812910 161.42

          Total 53665: 161.42

09/21 09/09/2021 53666 9430 PETTY CASH PARKS/FP/PETTY CASH W&K PC W&K DAY 225-11800 0 3,000.00

          Total 53666: 3,000.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53667 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT PROGRAM 0220 08/21 812-55-5511-393 812905 14.37

09/21 09/09/2021 53667 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY PARKS/FP/CONCESSIONS/ICE 0640 08/21 225-55-5510-354 0 29.90

          Total 53667: 44.27

09/21 09/09/2021 53668 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 08/2021 0080414-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 948.60

          Total 53668: 948.60

09/21 09/09/2021 53669 11722 THOM, TRACY POLICE PATROL/UNIFORM ALLOW/THOM-PANTS,  T THOM 09/21 100-32635 990005 317.17

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/21 09/09/2021 53669 11722 THOM, TRACY POLICE PATROL/UNIFORM ALLOW/THOM-PANTS,  T THOM 09/21 100-32600 0 317.17-

09/21 09/09/2021 53669 11722 THOM, TRACY POLICE PATROL/UNIFORM ALLOW/THOM-PANTS,  T THOM 09/21 100-52-5211-331 0 317.17

          Total 53669: 317.17

09/21 09/09/2021 53670 12060 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE 09/2021 0459630697 100-52-5210-341 0 54.72

          Total 53670: 54.72

09/21 09/09/2021 53671 12100 ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/CLEANING EQIUP/HANDI MOVER 137341507 812-55-5511-349 812915 195.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53671 12100 ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/CLEANING SUPPLIES/DISH SOAP  137341507 812-55-5511-350 812915 52.60

09/21 09/09/2021 53671 12100 ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLIES LIBRARY/CLARK$/S&H 137341507 812-55-5511-314 812910 50.49

          Total 53671: 298.09

09/21 09/09/2021 53672 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER 38964 100-53-5327-350 0 39.50

          Total 53672: 39.50

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/ HEAT/08-2021 3835078152 100-53-5327-222 0 10.56

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/BLDG 3 HEAT/08-2021 3835078152 100-53-5327-222 0 10.56

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/HEAT/08-2021 3835078152 220-52-5223-222 0 55.41

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/HEAT/08-2021 3835078152 812-55-5511-222 812915 10.56

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES MBC HEAT 08-2021 3835078152 600-51-5162-222 0 10.56

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES MUNY BLDG/40%/HEAT/08-2021 3835078152 100-51-5160-222 0 15.14

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/FP/HEAT/08-2021 3835078152 225-55-5510-222 0 17.66

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/WRT/HEAT/08-2021 3835078152 225-55-5520-222 0 10.56

09/21 09/09/2021 53673 13360 WE ENERGIES POLICE ADMIN/60%/HEAT/08-2021 3835078152 100-52-5210-222 0 22.71

          Total 53673: 163.72

09/21 09/09/2021 53674 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/09-2021 WPPA 09/21 100-21550 0 210.00

          Total 53674: 210.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53675 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND 4231732 225-55-5510-351 0 26.50

09/21 09/09/2021 53675 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS 4231733 225-55-5510-351 0 83.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53675: 110.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53676 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #18 BURGOS WI SCTF 09/09/21 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 53676: 23.08

09/21 09/09/2021 53677 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  UTILITY 69630 100-12386 0 742.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53677 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  CITY 69642 100-53-5330-371 0 216.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53677 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  UTILITY 69642 100-12386 0 504.72

09/21 09/09/2021 53677 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  CITY 69656 100-53-5330-371 0 384.30

          Total 53677: 1,847.02

09/21 09/09/2021 53678 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/08-2021 5739 220-52-5228-290 0 1,037.22

          Total 53678: 1,037.22

09/21 09/09/2021 53679 100415 BAYCOM INC FIRE/CAP PROJ/EQUIPMENT FOR RADIO CHANGE PB2214 225-57-5701-800 0 7,320.50

          Total 53679: 7,320.50

09/21 09/09/2021 53680 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2250420 220-52-5226-344 0 416.72

09/21 09/09/2021 53680 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2250421 220-52-5226-344 0 33.29

09/21 09/09/2021 53680 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2252582 220-52-5226-344 0 133.19

          Total 53680: 583.20

09/21 09/09/2021 53681 101034 ESO SOLUTIONS INC FD ADMIN/COMPUTER/FH SOFWARE FEES ESO-60619 220-52-5221-380 0 2,811.39

          Total 53681: 2,811.39

09/21 09/09/2021 53682 101120 FIREFIGHTERS BOOKSTORE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/BOOKS INV519678 220-52-5225-193 0 216.91

09/21 09/09/2021 53682 101120 FIREFIGHTERS BOOKSTORE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/BOOKS INV522350 220-52-5225-193 0 303.45

          Total 53682: 520.36

09/21 09/09/2021 53683 101458 J & L TIRE INC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #3/TIRES & BRAKE REPAI 300798 220-52-5227-361 0 1,715.84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53683: 1,715.84

09/21 09/09/2021 53684 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/M&E/PROTECT UNI/SUSPENDERS IN132204 220-52-5226-331 0 235.68

09/21 09/09/2021 53684 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/M&E/PROTECT UNI/GLOVES IN132627 220-52-5226-331 0 720.00

          Total 53684: 955.68

09/21 09/09/2021 53685 101690 LANGE, TINA FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/CPR CARDS TL 09/21 220-52-5225-193 0 151.59

          Total 53685: 151.59

09/21 09/09/2021 53686 101940 MEDPRO MIDWEST GROUP FIRE MACH & EQUIP EMS COT MAINT ANNUAL 00020039 220-52-5226-355 0 542.00

          Total 53686: 542.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53687 102340 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN MTG MEALS 0280 08/21 220-52-5221-190 0 115.14

          Total 53687: 115.14

09/21 09/09/2021 53688 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/09-2021 35413661 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

          Total 53688: 111.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53689 102730 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE/FIRE EQUIP REP 3504522M 220-52-5226-354 0 216.07

          Total 53689: 216.07

09/21 09/09/2021 53690 102964 VERIZON WIRELESS FIRE DEPT ADMIN MOBILE TELEPHONE/08-2021 9887280010 220-52-5221-341 0 34.10

          Total 53690: 34.10

09/21 09/09/2021 53691 103150 WISCONSIN EMS ASSOCIATION FIRE/TRAINING & TUITION/WEMSA 2021 CONF 507614145 220-52-5225-193 0 200.00

          Total 53691: 200.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53692 500147 MADISON EXTINGUISHER SERVICE FIRE/SUPPLIES/CONTAINER FLAMEOUT FOAM & B 21484 220-52-5226-340 0 602.75

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53692: 602.75

09/21 09/09/2021 53693 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/09-2021 0001855211 100-53-5360-290 0 8,916.48

09/21 09/09/2021 53693 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/09-2021 0001855211 100-53-5360-292 0 5,923.44

          Total 53693: 14,839.92

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE/TRAINING & TUITION/FL TRAINING & STRATE 9535 08/21 220-52-5225-193 0 2,128.08

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES 9535 08/21 100-53-5327-350 0 13.28

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/COMP PROG SUPPORT/IN MOTION HOSTI 9535 08/21 100-51-5142-231 0 19.99

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/PROF DUES/NVFC 9535 08/21 220-52-5221-320 0 720.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/POSTAGE 9535 08/21 220-52-5221-311 0 15.30

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/WRT/BLDG MAINT/BATHROOM 9535 08/21 225-55-5520-240 0 42.17

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK CATV/SUPPLIES/USB CABLES 9535 08/21 200-55-5560-350 0 29.52

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK CATV/OUTLAY/BLACKMAGIC SMART VIDEO HUB 9535 08/21 200-55-5560-810 0 1,471.73

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/PORT$/SUMMER READING 9535 08/21 812-58-5511-390 812920 25.32-

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/JUNG$/REP & MAINT/FLOWER POT 9535 08/21 812-55-5511-351 812915 31.64

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CO$/AUTOMATION EQUIP 9535 08/21 812-55-5511-230 812905 45.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CO$/MAGIZINE ADULT 9535 08/21 812-55-5511-394 812905 59.97

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CLARK$/PROGRAMS-YA 9535 08/21 812-56-5511-391 812910 132.64

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/MONITOR 9535 08/21 100-51-5142-310 0 167.75

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/COMP TRAINING/CIVIC SYTEMS TRAINING 9535 08/21 100-51-5142-192 0 60.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/CUPS 9535 08/21 225-55-5510-350 0 21.10

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/STORM SEWER/SUPPLIES 9535 08/21 100-53-5344-350 0 23.20

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/COMP SOFTWARE/ADOBE 9535 08/21 220-52-5221-380 0 15.81

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK LEAD LOAN/2020/MORTGAGE SATISFACTION/B DO 9535 08/21 402-57-5701-816 402001 32.50

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD VIDEOS 9535 08/21 812-56-5511-792 812910 51.72

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/MISC/FACEBOOK ADV 9535 08/21 225-55-5505-399 0 81.46

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/DUES/CANVA 9535 08/21 100-51-5142-320 0 6.49

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/G&S/COMP SUPPLIES/INK 9535 08/21 100-53-5327-380 0 79.95

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE/EQUIPMENT/SCBA 9535 08/21 220-52-5226-359 0 139.91

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/BOLLIG 9535 08/21 100-52-5211-192 0 375.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53694 500222 MONONA BANK MAYOR/MEETINGS/FOND DU LAC 9535 08/21 100-51-5141-190 0 244.33

          Total 53694: 5,983.22

09/21 09/09/2021 53695 500346 BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALISTS EMERGENCY OP CONTINGENCY/FP REPAIRS/2021 6687 100-51-5190-905 0 3,026.65

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53695: 3,026.65

09/21 09/09/2021 53696 500355 AGUERO, DANIEL A POLICE PATROL MISC/INTERPRETER DA 090421 100-52-5211-399 0 12.50

09/21 09/09/2021 53696 500355 AGUERO, DANIEL A POLICE PATROL MISC/INTERPRETER DA 090621 100-52-5211-399 0 12.50

          Total 53696: 25.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53697 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#9/RED LENS 23869 220-52-5227-369 0 292.34

09/21 09/09/2021 53697 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#9/RED LENS & CHROME  23908 220-52-5227-369 0 318.55

          Total 53697: 610.89

09/21 09/09/2021 53698 500382 BATTENBERG, SAMANTHA PARKS/FP/ENTERTAINMENT/W&K DAY SB W&K DAY 225-55-5510-359 0 200.00

          Total 53698: 200.00

09/21 09/09/2021 53699 500392 NORTON, JARED PARKS/FP/ENTERTAINMENT/W&K DAY GS 09/21 225-55-5510-358 0 2,500.00

          Total 53699: 2,500.00

09/21 09/17/2021 53700 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/08-2021 60699305 100-53-5324-342 0 1,149.34

09/21 09/17/2021 53700 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/08-2021 60699305 100-52-5211-342 0 104.51

09/21 09/17/2021 53700 1380 BP TREE & BRUSH/CHIPPER/GAS/08-2021 60699305 100-53-5347-342 0 191.38

          Total 53700: 1,445.23

09/21 09/17/2021 53701 6040 JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK ELECTIONS COUNTY PRINT & PUBLISH/2021 SPRI SPRING 21 ELECTI 100-51-5144-320 0 788.83

          Total 53701: 788.83

09/21 09/17/2021 53702 6050 JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK OF COU WARRANT JESO/#21-410/CASTANEDO #21-410 100-45-4510-000 0 200.00

          Total 53702: 200.00

09/21 09/17/2021 53703 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/SQUAD REPAIR/TIRES 29590 100-52-5211-360 0 120.00

09/21 09/17/2021 53703 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE FIRE/M&E/TRUCKS/VEHICLE #1/OIL CHANGE 29593 220-52-5227-376 0 33.18

09/21 09/17/2021 53703 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE FIRE/M&E/TRUCKS/VEHICLE #2/OIL CHANGE 29593 220-52-5227-377 0 33.18

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 53703: 186.36

09/21 09/17/2021 53704 6860 KWIK TRIP POLICE PATROL GAS/08-2021 0247 08/21 100-52-5211-342 0 1,002.57

          Total 53704: 1,002.57

09/21 09/17/2021 53705 9911 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC 2021 WORKERS COMP/4 OF 4/ALL DEPTS 2519015 100-51-5193-511 0 8,556.00

          Total 53705: 8,556.00

09/21 09/17/2021 53706 12060 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE DEPT/MOBILE PHONE/08-2021 0460348008 220-52-5221-341 0 277.78

09/21 09/17/2021 53706 12060 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE 09/2021 0460348008 100-52-5210-341 0 16.10

          Total 53706: 293.88

09/21 09/17/2021 53707 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 08/2021 MOBILE HOME 08/ 100-41-4114-000 0 725.27

          Total 53707: 725.27

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU 08/21 100-51-5160-221 0 329.34

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU 08/21 100-52-5210-221 0 494.02

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 08/21 100-53-5360-292 0 4.00

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU 08/21 100-51-5160-223 0 137.06

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU 08/21 100-52-5210-223 0 205.59

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU 08/21 600-51-5162-221 0 169.10

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC WU 08/21 220-52-5223-221 0 969.54

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER WU 08/21 220-52-5223-223 0 314.82

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC WU 08/21 225-55-5530-221 0 15.97

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 08/21 100-53-5360-292 0 2.00

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC WU 08/21 225-55-5510-221 0 1,629.01

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER WU 08/21 225-55-5510-223 0 1,773.40

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG WU 08/21 220-52-5223-221 0 21.40

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 08/21 100-53-5360-292 0 1.00

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS WU 08/21 100-53-5342-291 0 30.92

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS WU 08/21 100-53-5342-291 0 15.97

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC WU 08/21 812-55-5511-221 812900 678.18

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER WU 08/21 812-55-5511-223 812900 311.03

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC WU 08/21 225-55-5520-221 0 163.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER WU 08/21 225-55-5520-223 0 185.05

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU 08/21 600-51-5162-223 0 93.33

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU 08/21 100-53-5327-221 0 228.60

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU 08/21 100-53-5327-223 0 296.11

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC WU 08/21 100-53-5327-221 0 66.51

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG#3 WATER/SEW WU 08/21 100-53-5327-223 0 48.19

09/21 09/17/2021 53708 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU 08/21 100-53-5342-291 0 5,829.47

          Total 53708: 14,013.17

09/21 09/17/2021 53709 100322 TELEFLEX LLC FIRE MACH & EQUIP EMS SUPPLIES NEEDLES 95404423207 220-52-5226-344 0 982.50

          Total 53709: 982.50

09/21 09/17/2021 53710 101120 FIREFIGHTERS BOOKSTORE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/BOOKS INV522544 220-52-5225-193 0 478.11

09/21 09/17/2021 53710 101120 FIREFIGHTERS BOOKSTORE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/BOOKS INV522949 220-52-5225-193 0 902.71

          Total 53710: 1,380.82

09/21 09/17/2021 53711 101170 FOSTER COACH SALES INC FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/LONG SHORELINE-PIGTA 22084 220-52-5231-340 0 164.81

          Total 53711: 164.81

09/21 09/17/2021 53712 500339 SCHEER, WILLIAM CATV/COMP SUPPLIES/HDMI CABLE WS 09/21 200-55-5560-380 0 15.81

          Total 53712: 15.81

09/21 09/17/2021 53714 7880 MENARDS-JOHNSON CREEK PARKS/FP/MAINT/SHED 15680 225-55-5510-351 0 399.00

          Total 53714: 399.00

09/21 09/24/2021 53715 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD VIDEO AMAZON 09/21 812-56-5511-792 812910 43.67

09/21 09/24/2021 53715 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD PROG AMAZON 09/21 812-56-5511-392 812910 36.03

09/21 09/24/2021 53715 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/CLEANING SUPPLIES AMAZON 09/21 812-55-5511-350 812915 43.20

09/21 09/24/2021 53715 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT PROG AMAZON 09/21 812-55-5511-393 812905 5.92

09/21 09/24/2021 53715 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/CD'S AMAZON 09/21 812-55-5511-793 812905 13.59

09/21 09/24/2021 53715 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/VIDEO ADULT/YA AMAZON 09/21 812-55-5511-398 812905 222.08

09/21 09/24/2021 53715 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS AMAZON 09/21 812-55-5511-396 812905 16.34

09/21 09/24/2021 53715 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/EQUIP MAINT AMAZON 09/21 812-55-5511-354 812905 223.88

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 53715: 604.71

09/21 09/24/2021 53716 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/CLARKSON ROAD AG ZONING 854813 100-51-5130-211 0 70.50

09/21 09/24/2021 53716 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/MAVIS OPEN RECORDS REQUES 854813 220-51-5130-211 0 70.50

09/21 09/24/2021 53716 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/H&S AGREEMENT 854814 412-51-5130-211 0 624.50

          Total 53716: 765.50

09/21 09/24/2021 53717 2150 CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 636525 PARKS/FP/FIRE EXT MAINT-KITCHEN 0F39532915 225-55-5510-351 0 207.29

          Total 53717: 207.29

09/21 09/24/2021 53718 3170 DISPLAY SALES COMPANY CELEBRATIONS & ENTERTAIN/6 US FLAGS INV-029970 100-55-5530-399 0 605.00

          Total 53718: 605.00

09/21 09/24/2021 53719 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/09-2021/CITY 3384162 100-51-5142-320 0 37.50

09/21 09/24/2021 53719 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/09-2021/UTILITY 3384162 100-51-5142-320 0 12.50

          Total 53719: 50.00

09/21 09/24/2021 53720 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 2796561 225-55-5510-354 0 1,874.60

          Total 53720: 1,874.60

09/21 09/24/2021 53721 4822 GREG'S CO'2 PARKS FP ALCOHOL CO2 37-2021 225-55-5510-354 0 35.00

          Total 53721: 35.00

09/21 09/24/2021 53722 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN PLAN COMMISSION/CUP 28767-0821 100-51-5112-320 0 67.02

09/21 09/24/2021 53722 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS/CITY COUNCIL 28767-0821 100-51-5112-320 0 68.10

09/21 09/24/2021 53722 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS/CITY COUNCIL-VACANC 28767-0821 100-51-5112-320 0 12.87

          Total 53722: 147.99

09/21 09/24/2021 53723 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/08-2021/SHAREPOINT FILE E 78063 100-51-5142-380 0 31.24

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 9/1/2021 - 9/30/2021 Oct 06, 2021  11:54AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 53723: 31.24

09/21 09/24/2021 53724 6242 JIM'S TAP CLEANING SERVICE PARKS FP ALCOHOL TAP CLEANING 15-2021 225-55-5510-354 0 45.00

          Total 53724: 45.00

09/21 09/24/2021 53725 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/CLEANING SUPPLIES,BATH I 96738 08/21 225-55-5510-350 0 146.71

09/21 09/24/2021 53725 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/STORM SEWER/REP & MAINT/CONCRETE MI 96738 08/21 100-53-5344-351 0 40.74

09/21 09/24/2021 53725 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/BATTERIES 96738 08/21 100-53-5327-350 0 4.99

09/21 09/24/2021 53725 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/PEST CONTROL 96738 08/21 100-53-5327-391 0 31.36

09/21 09/24/2021 53725 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/M&E/TRK#2/FASTNERS 96738 08/21 100-53-5324-365 0 6.97

09/21 09/24/2021 53725 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE MAYOR/MISC/FASTNERS 96738 08/21 100-51-5141-199 0 .64

          Total 53725: 231.41

09/21 09/24/2021 53726 9170 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY LIBRARY/CLARK$/ADULT PRGM/SUPPLIES 711488025-01 812-56-5511-391 812910 53.75

          Total 53726: 53.75

09/21 09/24/2021 53727 9391 PEPSI MADISON PARKS/FP/CONCESSIONS/SODA 91820684 225-55-5510-356 0 1,264.30

          Total 53727: 1,264.30

09/21 09/24/2021 53728 13955 WISCONSIN DISTRIBUTORS PARKS FIREMENS PARK ALCOHOL 5476763 225-55-5510-354 0 1,271.04

          Total 53728: 1,271.04

09/21 09/24/2021 53729 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #19 BURGOS WI SCTF 09/23 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 53729: 23.08

09/21 09/24/2021 53730 500302 WATERLOO AMERICAN LEGION POST  CELEBRATIONS & ENTERTAINMENT/4 POW FLAGS POW FLAGS 100-55-5530-399 0 140.75

          Total 53730: 140.75

09/21 09/24/2021 53731 500355 AGUERO, DANIEL A POLICE PATROL MISC/INTERPRETER DA 09/20/21 100-52-5211-399 0 37.50

09/21 09/24/2021 53731 500355 AGUERO, DANIEL A POLICE PATROL MISC/INTERPRETER DA 09/20/21-2 100-52-5211-399 0 25.00

09/21 09/24/2021 53731 500355 AGUERO, DANIEL A POLICE PATROL MISC/INTERPRETER DA 09/21/21 100-52-5211-399 0 12.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53731: 75.00

09/21 09/24/2021 53732 500410 BRYAN, JOSH LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/807 CANAL RD JB LSL 09/21 400-53-5370-001 0 3,187.50

          Total 53732: 3,187.50

09/21 09/24/2021 53733 500411 J. APPLESEED PUBLISHERS CO-OP LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD BOOKS 163442 812-56-5511-794 812910 293.30

          Total 53733: 293.30

09/21 09/24/2021 53734 500412 THE FLYING LOCKSMITHS MBC/REP & MAINT/LOCK REPAIR-REPLACE 066-1333063 600-51-5162-351 0 408.80

          Total 53734: 408.80

09/21 09/30/2021 53735 263 ALASKAN ICE COMPANY, INC PARKS FIREMEN'S PARK CONSESSIONS ICE 204004139 225-55-5510-356 0 50.00

          Total 53735: 50.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53736 2950 DEMCO, INC. LIBRARY/JUNG$/SUPPLIES-PRINT 7014409 812-55-5511-309 812915 278.39

09/21 09/30/2021 53736 2950 DEMCO, INC. LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES/S&H 7014409 812-55-5511-314 812905 24.70

          Total 53736: 303.09

09/21 09/30/2021 53737 4170 FOREST LANDSCAPING & CONST INC CAP PROJ/STREET CONST/ADAMS ST/RETAINAGE ADAMS ST PAY#4- 400-21101 0 28,911.50

          Total 53737: 28,911.50

09/21 09/30/2021 53738 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 3407232 225-55-5510-354 0 426.40

          Total 53738: 426.40

09/21 09/30/2021 53739 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/09-2021 FRONTIER09/21 100-51-5142-220 0 140.15

09/21 09/30/2021 53739 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/09-2021 FRONTIER09/21 100-53-5327-220 0 62.51

09/21 09/30/2021 53739 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/09-2021 FRONTIER09/21 220-52-5221-341 0 113.73

09/21 09/30/2021 53739 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/09-2021 FRONTIER09/21 100-52-5210-220 0 137.27

09/21 09/30/2021 53739 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/09-2021 FRONTIER09/21 812-55-5511-220 812915 65.73

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53739: 519.39

09/21 09/30/2021 53740 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES/09-2021/ALDER EMAI 78180 100-51-5110-380 0 31.24

          Total 53740: 31.24

09/21 09/30/2021 53741 6385 K PRESS LLC COUNCIL/NAME PLATE 8007 100-51-5110-199 0 14.00

          Total 53741: 14.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53742 6990 LANGE ENTERPRISES TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPPLIES/SIGNS 77769 100-53-5345-351 0 166.29

          Total 53742: 166.29

09/21 09/30/2021 53743 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/WHEEL REPAIR P71771 100-53-5324-374 0 121.02

          Total 53743: 121.02

09/21 09/30/2021 53744 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/08-2021 7842-00M 190 100-52-5210-212 0 1,215.00

          Total 53744: 1,215.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53745 11548 TAYLOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC LIBRARY/CO$/COMPUTER SERVICES 22293 812-55-5511-353 812905 343.75

09/21 09/30/2021 53745 11548 TAYLOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC LIBRARY/CO$/AUTOMATION PROG/FIREWALL 22314 812-55-5511-231 812905 1,456.00

          Total 53745: 1,799.75

09/21 09/30/2021 53746 13380 WEDEL, ROSEMARY LEAD SERVICE REPLACE/109 PORTLAND RD RW LSR 09/21 400-53-5370-001 0 3,750.00

          Total 53746: 3,750.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53747 13890 WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE POLICE ADMIN/WORCS 201902 100-52-5210-399 0 7.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53747 13890 WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE POLICE ADMIN/WORCS 202010 100-52-5210-399 0 7.00

          Total 53747: 14.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53748 14330 ZIBELL, JOEL LIBRARY/COUNTY NUTRITION$/MILEAGE/JEFFER JZ 092121 812-55-5511-330 812925 22.06

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53748: 22.06

09/21 09/30/2021 53749 100120 5 ALARM FIRE/EQUIPMENT/SCBA 209708-1 220-52-5226-359 0 275.00

          Total 53749: 275.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53750 100600 CENTER FOR EDUCATION & FIRE/ADMIN OFFICE/PUBLICATIONS/ 07327354 220-52-5221-312 0 159.00

          Total 53750: 159.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53751 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2281705 220-52-5226-344 0 1,779.01

          Total 53751: 1,779.01

09/21 09/30/2021 53752 101250 GLENN'S MARKET & CATERING, INC FIRE DEPT ADMIN MEETINGS FOOD 286-00352 220-52-5221-190 0 90.65

          Total 53752: 90.65

09/21 09/30/2021 53753 101280 GRIFFIN REPAIR, LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #6/AC REPAIR GR 082021 220-52-5227-369 0 1,803.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53753 101280 GRIFFIN REPAIR, LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #3/AC REPAIR & BRAKES GR 082621 220-52-5227-361 0 366.00

          Total 53753: 2,169.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53754 101690 LANGE, TINA FIRE DEPT ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/ENVELOPES TK 092221 220-52-5221-310 0 153.80

          Total 53754: 153.80

09/21 09/30/2021 53755 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/10-2021 35533487 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

          Total 53755: 111.00

09/21 09/30/2021 53756 500413 DOMAIN LISTINGS FIRE/COMMUNICATION/DOMAIN RENEWAL 242-1848-WATERL 220-52-5221-341 0 110.04

          Total 53756: 110.04

          Grand Totals:  148,705.82

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
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M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Dates: 9/1/2021-9/30/2021 Oct 06, 2021  12:09PM

Report Criteria:
Computed checks included
Manual checks included
Supplemental checks included
Termination checks included
Void checks included

Pay Period Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date Number Payee ID Amount

09/04/2021
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36827 VILORIA, LACEY SHARIS 1053 49.45-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36826 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 77.71-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36825 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 77.71-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36824 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 638.09-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36823 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,243.55-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36822 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 874.66-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36821 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,042.74-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36858 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,513.93-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36859 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,362.51-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36847 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 331.86-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36845 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 916.99-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36844 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,517.83-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36843 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,037.94-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36842 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,080.25-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36849 SORNSON, KYLIE 1296 43.63-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36848 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 126.75-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36846 KARLS, CYNTHIA LEE 1291 147.05-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36850 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,305.23-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36857 SHAVER, JORDAN A. 1389 85.42-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36856 PALMER, DYLLON 1388 46.17-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36855 SCHAEFER, BRANDI LYN 1375 110.82-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36854 DORN, KAIA NICOLE 1373 85.42-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36853 DORN, DANIELLE JOLEN 1371 64.64-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36852 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 350.70-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36851 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 186.47-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36837 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 1,340.63-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36836 COFFREN, JARED RICHA 1147 1,310.78-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36834 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,579.47-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36832 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,378.82-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36831 THOMFORD, SARAH A 1115 25.37-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36830 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,383.04-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36829 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,791.67-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36828 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,054.33-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36833 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,619.26-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36835 WORZALLA, GREGORY S 1138 36.50-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36841 ROSTAD, RYAN D 1209 1,193.83-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36840 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,110.89-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36839 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,264.99-
09/04/2021 PC 09/09/2021 36838 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,415.76-
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          Total 09/04/2021: 39 31,822.86-

09/18/2021
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36868 RAFAEL VILORIA TORO 1055 28.26-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36867 BLUMENBERG, MICHAEL  1054 98.91-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36866 VILORIA, LACEY SHARIS 1053 63.58-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36865 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 105.98-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36864 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 211.94-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36863 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 651.27-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36904 THOMAS, TIMOTHY R 1435 461.75-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36905 PETTS, JEANETTE MARI 1436 461.75-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36906 SCHOENWETTER, JASO 1438 308.45-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36907 KUHL, CHARLES A 1439 461.75-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36909 WEIHERT, RICHARD ALA 1441 411.75-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36908 RHYNES, ERIC JAMES 1440 461.75-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36903 GRIFFIN, RONALD THOM 1434 461.75-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36902 QUIMBY, JENIFER LOU 1429 923.50-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36862 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,243.54-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36861 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 930.02-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36860 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,053.20-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36912 BENISCH, WESLEY L 1900 889.15-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36913 LANGE, TINA MARIE 1903 271.51-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36914 BUTZINE, VERN LEROY 1904 55.41-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36915 STROBEL, CRAIG RANDA 1933 164.38-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36916 JOYCE, LINDA MAY 1934 11.09-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36917 KUHLOW, JULIE A 1936 142.22-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36918 RENFORTH, ROBERT L 1945 238.26-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36919 WEBER, RYAN JON DOU 1955 27.70-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36920 COTTING, JOHN ERIC 1963 538.40-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36921 HERING, KEENAN BRADL 2012 428.10-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36922 WEBER, BENJAMIN K 2013 101.58-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36923 GRIFFIN, MICHELLE KAT 2017 152.38-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36924 CHRISTIANSON, RUSSEL 2022 50.79-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36925 KOPPA, CHRISTINA J 2038 35.09-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36926 THOMAS, NICKOLAS WA 2041 179.16-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36927 WHITEBIRD, GARRY DAN 2047 175.46-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36928 BOYER JR,  RONALD PE 2048 11.09-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36929 STAUDE, SAMUEL ADAM 2052 47.10-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36930 NEU, KAITLIN R 2062 274.28-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36931 BAHR, HEATHER ANNE 2068 177.32-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36932 LAZZELL, SAMUEL ROBE 2073 68.34-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36911 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,330.62-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36910 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,817.91-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36888 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 295.52-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36886 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 916.99-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36885 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,534.53-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36884 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,044.45-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36883 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,132.69-
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09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36891 WEIHERT, RACHEL NICO 1297 225.76-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36890 SORNSON, KYLIE 1296 49.87-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36889 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 89.35-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36887 KARLS, CYNTHIA LEE 1291 60.16-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36892 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,363.72-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36901 PRATT, OLIVIA R 1384 78.50-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36900 SCHMID, CRYSTAL M 1382 140.77-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36899 BURBACH, CHLOE 1381 78.50-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36898 BURBACH, KELSEY R 1380 73.88-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36897 DORN, MIRANDA LEE 1379 236.39-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36896 SCHAEFER, BRANDI LYN 1375 138.52-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36895 DORN, DANIELLE JOLEN 1371 203.17-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36894 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 330.48-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36893 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 253.01-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36878 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 1,403.51-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36877 COFFREN, JARED RICHA 1147 1,367.98-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36875 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,658.55-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36873 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,605.17-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36872 THOMFORD, SARAH A 1115 268.51-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36871 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,574.61-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36870 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,791.67-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36869 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,076.47-
09/18/2021 PC 09/23/2021 36874 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,632.21-